HERE IT IS-ALL THE LATEST
November 2023

BK Custom Baits — Bill Kunz
Creekside Tackle - Ken Eddie
Dead Stick Bait Company- David Coy
Dobyns Rods-Gary Dobyns
G-Money Baits-Tray Williams
Pro Worms-Sandy Uecker
Valley Rod and Gun
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FRESNO BASS CLUB MEMBERS,

| have to apologize for the late and brief newsletter this month, but | injured by wrist and
typing has become a task to say the least. Fishing will be an even bigger task for me at
the TOC. So here it is short and to the point.

First place went to Ken “I’'m back in the mix” Eddy. Ken weighed a five fish limit for a total
10.41 Ibs. anchored by a 2.53 big fish. Ken didn’t reveal much, hoping he will be able to
use his knowledge at a shot of winning the TOC.

Ken said he fished the main lake all day at Cottonwood all day. He managed to catch his
fish on jigs, drop shot and tubes. Congratulations Ken!
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Second place went to Seth Rowe, another “sleeper” in the club who is very quiet, but
always manages to take some of our money when he fishes. Seth brought in a limit of
fish weighing 10.16 and falling just short of the win. Seth fished the main lake where his
best fish came on spoons in 60’ of water. The rest of his fish cam on jigs and worms.
Great job Seth! And he even got a haircut for us this month because he knew he was
going to get his picture taken.

Third place went to another guy who is always a threat, AJ Duncan. AJ brought in five
fish weighing 9.94 Ibs. and enough to secure a top three finish. AJ said he fished
Temperance, Cottonwood, and the Main lake. He caught all his fish on worms in 30-60
feet. Way to go AJ!!

Fourth place went to Mark Corrente who as usual did not pre-fish and just hit the water
running. Mark brought five fish for 9.89 Ibs. and just shy of a top three payday. Mark said
he fished PRO Worms on the main lake and Cottonwood in depths of 15-30 feet.
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Rounding out the top five was Tim “My legs are cold, and my head is sunburnt” Turner.
Tim brought in a limit of fish weighing 9.85 Ibs. Tim also had big fish of the tournament a
2.84 Ib. spotted bass. Tim was also very tight-lipped offering only that he caught all his
fish on jigs and in the river. Good job Tim, now you can afford some long pants and a
beanie!

TOURNAMENT TOTALS:
Total Anglers: 26
Total Fish Weighed-in: 106 / 130 possible
Average Fish Caught/Angler: 4.07
Average Fish Weight: 1.76 Ibs.
Biggest Bass: 2.84 Ibs.
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NAME NO. FISH
FISH ALIVE

Eddy, Ken 5 5
Rowe, Seth
Duncan, A.J.
Corrente, Mark
Turner, Tim
Albidrez, John

Barton, Justin
Cantu, Michael

Perez, Jesse Sr.

Kunz, Bill

Yelton, Justin (NM Sep 23)

Baron, Rusty
Taylor, Ted
Rowles, Bill Sr.
Red, Ron Sr.
Jones, Bob

Perez, Jesse Jr.

Avedikian, Amy
Curtis, Walter
Paris, Chris
Reynolds, Kyle
Shafer, Paul

Agtang, Timothy (NM Mar23)

Rowles, Anne
Jue, Gary

Lopez, Christian

Ruacho, Jerry
Placentia, Sal

Calderon, Lazaro

Duncan, Kelly
Guzman, Jose
Smith, Jennifer
Smith, Ryan

Hennecke, Ryan (Guest)

Privett, Nick

McCLURE RESULTS
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BIG

FISH
2.53
2.75
2.31

2.20
2.84

1.97
2.12
1.90
1.88
2.55

1.65
2.23
1.60
2.03
1.91
1.75
2.12

2.53
1.78

2.84

DEDUCTION TOTAL

0.5 (dead)
1.0 (short)
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.50

10.41
10.16
9.94
9.89
9.85
9.09
8.27
8.21
8.18
8.04
8.03
8.01
7.89
7.86
7.69
7.57
7.01
6.98
5.54
4.80
3.83
3.65
2.78
1.94
1.37
0.89
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
DQ
DQ
8.66
0.00

186.54

YEAR TO DATE AQY POINTS

(Please See Next Page)
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YEAR TO DATE RAW RAW  TOURNAMENTS |
PLACE NAME TOTAL FISHED
(8 required for WC)
1 Reynolds, Kyle 460 10
2 Red, Ron Sr 427 10
3 Barton, Justin (NM Jan'23) 426 10
4 Kunz, Bill 412 9
5  Baron, Rusty 402 9
6  Taylor, Ted 390 10
7 Rowles, Bill Sr 381 10
8  Duncan, A.J. 381 10
9 Tumer, Tim 378 9
10 Perez, Jesse Sr. 374 9
11 Albidrez, John 350 8
12 Awedikian, Amy (NM Jan'23) 350 9
13 Jones, Bob 348 9
14  Shafer, Paul 338 10
15  Eddy, Ken 335 9
16  Corrente Mark 311 7
17 Rowe, Seth 310 7
18  Perez, Jesse Jr. 295 9
19  Rowles, Anne 274 9
20 Lopez, Christian 264 8
21 Arnold, Jimmy 246 8
22 Ruacho, Jerry 236 10
23 Heirendt, David 235 7
24 Jue, Gary 234 6
25  Duncan, Kelly 233 8
26 Paris, Chris 223 6
27  Guzman, Jose 221 6
28  Smith, Ryan 220 7
29  Privett, Nick (NM May'23) 163 4
25  Kerber, Cory 153 3
34  Smith, Jennifer 138 7
31  Mendes, Mathew 136 3
32 Short, Jeff 135 3
33  Calderon, Lazaro 135 5
35 Tamez, Chris 111 3
36  Austin, Walt 108 2
37  Yelton, Justin (NM Sep' 23) 102 3
38  Agtang, Timothy (NM Mar23) 98 4
39  Curtis, Walter 85 3
40  Botu, Brian 82 2
41 Navarro, Amber (NM Jun‘23) 75 3
42 Cantu, Michael 73 2
43 Placentia, Sal 60 3
44 Rowles, Bill Jr 42 1
45  Gomez, Marco (NM Mar23) 41 2
46 De La Fuente, Javier 39 1
47  Hass, Harold 37 1
48  Taylor, Byron 32 1
49  Uecker, Rick 14 0
50 De La Fuente, Javier Jr. 10 2
51 Barton, Bailey (NM Sep'23) 10 2
52  Pitts, Jeremy 9 1
53  Champ, Jeremy 9 1
54  Pena, Iwin 7 1
55  Barton, Brody (NM Jan'23) 6 0
56  Uecker, Sandy 4 0
57  Munoz, Sal 2 0
58 McGowern, Rick 2 0
59  Lutz, Larry 2 0
60  Gutierrez, Alfred 2 0
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YEAR TO DATE LESS 2 TOURNAMENTS
PLACE NAME TOTAL FISHED

11 Taylor, Ted 326 10
12 Avedikian, Amy (NM Jan23) 323 9
13 Jones, Bob 320 9
14  Eddy, Ken 315 9
15  Corrente Mark 311 7
16  Rowe, Seth 310 7
17  Shafer, Paul 293 10
18 Perez, Jesse Jr. 290 9
19  Lopez, Christian 264 8
20 Rowles, Anne 256 9
21 Amold, Jimmy 246 8
22 Heirendt, David 235 7
23 Jue, Gary 234 6
24 Duncan, Kelly 233 8
25  Ruacho, Jerry 226 10
26 Paris, Chris 223 6
27  Guzman, Jose 221 6
28  Smith, Ryan 220 7
29 Priett, Nick (NM May'23) 163 4
25  Kerber, Cory 153 3
34 Smith, Jennifer 138 7
31 Mendes, Mathew 136 3
32 Short, Jeff 135 3
33  Calderon, Lazaro 135 5
35 Tamez, Chris 111 3
36 Austin, Walt " 108 2
37  Yelton, Justin (NM Sep' 23) 102 3
38  Agtang, Timothy (NM Mar23) 98 4
39  Curtis, Walter 85 3
40  Botu, Brian 82 2
41 Navarro, Amber (NM Jun'23) 75 3
42 Cantu, Michael 73 2
43 Placentia, Sal " 60 3
44 Rowles, Bill Jr 42 1
45  Gomez, Marco (NM Mar23) Tooa 2
46  De La Fuente, Javier 39 1
47  Hass, Harold "o37 1
48  Taylor, Byron 32 1
49  Uecker, Rick 14 0
50 Barton, Bailey (NM Sep'23) 10 2
51 De La Fuente, Javier Jr. 10 2
52  Champ, Jeremy 9 1
53  Pitts, Jeremy 9 1
54  Pena, Irwin " 7 1
55  Barton, Brody (NM Jan'23) 6 0
56 Uecker, Sandy 4 0
57  Gutierrez, Alfred 2 0
58  Lutz, Larry 2 0
59  McGowvemn, Rick 2 0
60 Munoz, Sal 2 0
TP
WILD CARD ENTRIES
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PLACE NANE TOTAL
1 Reynolds, Kyle 283
2  Baron, Rusty 268
3 Barton, Justin (NM Jan'23) 259
4 Red, RonSr 254
5  Kunz, Bil 248
6 Perez, Jesse 247
7 Taylor, Ted 234
8 Rowles, Bill Sr 228
9 Albidrez , John 219
10 Rowe, Seth 216
11 Duncan, AJ. 216
12  Comente Mark 212
13 Tumer, Tim 200
14  Shafer, Paul 199
15 Awedikian, Amy (NM Jan23) 187
16  Jones, Bob 174
17 Amold, Jimmy 173
18 Perez, Jesse Jr. 170
19  Eddy, Ken 168
20  Heirendt, David 163
21 Ruacho, Jemy 162
22 Guzman, Jose 161
23 Duncan, Kelly 160
24 Jue Gary 155
25 Kerber, Cory 153
26 Paris, Chris 152
27 Rowles, Anne 141
28 Smith, Ryan 135
29 Lopez, Christian 131
30 Calderon, Lazaro 130
31 Tamez, Chris 111
32 Smith, Jennifer 95
33 Short, Jeff 93
34 Mendes, Mathew 85
35 Botu, Brian 82
36 Austin, Walt 55
37 Placentia, Sal 53
38 Privet, Nick (NM May'23) 52
39  Curtis, Walter 42
40 Rowles, Bill Jr 42
41 Gomez, Marco (NM Mar23) 41
42 DelaFuente, Javier 37
43 Agtang, Timothy (NM Mar'23) 34
44 Hass, Harold 33
45  Taylor, Byron 32
46  Cantu, Michael 28
47 DelaFuente, Javier Jr. 10
48  Uecker, Rick 10
49  Champ, Jeremy 9
50 Pitts, Jeremy 9
5 Navarmo, Amber (NM Jun'23) 7
52 Pena, Irwin 7
53  Barton, Brody (NM Jan'23) 6
54  Gutiermez, Alfred 2
55  Lutz, Lany 2
5 McGovem, Rick 2
57  Muncz, Sal 2
58 Uecker, Sandy 2
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DECEMBER TOC INFORMATION:

When: Sunday December 17, 2023

Where: Barrett South

Sunrise: 7:04 AM

Safe Light: 6:45 AM

Check-in: TBD @ next meeting

Blast off: TBD

Weigh-in: Marina 3:00 PM Unless otherwise specified.

NEXT MEETING:

The next meeting for the Fresno Bass Club will be Wednesday,
December 6, 2023, @ 7 PM at the Yosemite Falls Café located
at 4020 N. Cedar Avenue, Fresno CA 93726 (559) 222-7800.

Until next time...Tight Lines!
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