HERE IT IS-ALL THE LATEST

November 2023

BK Custom Baits – Bill Kunz Creekside Tackle - Ken Eddie Dead Stick Bait Company- David Coy Dobyns Rods-Gary Dobyns G-Money Baits-Tray Williams Pro Worms-Sandy Uecker Valley Rod and Gun

Lake McClure



FRESNO BASS CLUB MEMBERS,

I have to apologize for the late and brief newsletter this month, but I injured by wrist and typing has become a task to say the least. Fishing will be an even bigger task for me at the TOC. So here it is short and to the point.

First place went to Ken "I'm back in the mix" Eddy. Ken weighed a five fish limit for a total 10.41 lbs. anchored by a 2.53 big fish. Ken didn't reveal much, hoping he will be able to use his knowledge at a shot of winning the TOC.

Ken said he fished the main lake all day at Cottonwood all day. He managed to catch his fish on jigs, drop shot and tubes. Congratulations Ken!



Page **1** of **8**

Second place went to Seth Rowe, another "sleeper" in the club who is very quiet, but always manages to take some of our money when he fishes. Seth brought in a limit of fish weighing 10.16 and falling just short of the win. Seth fished the main lake where his best fish came on spoons in 60' of water. The rest of his fish cam on jigs and worms. Great job Seth! And he even got a haircut for us this month because he knew he was going to get his picture taken.



Third place went to another guy who is always a threat, AJ Duncan. AJ brought in five fish weighing 9.94 lbs. and enough to secure a top three finish. AJ said he fished Temperance, Cottonwood, and the Main lake. He caught all his fish on worms in 30-60 feet. Way to go AJ!!



Fourth place went to Mark Corrente who as usual did not pre-fish and just hit the water running. Mark brought five fish for 9.89 lbs. and just shy of a top three payday. Mark said he fished PRO Worms on the main lake and Cottonwood in depths of 15-30 feet.



Rounding out the top five was Tim "My legs are cold, and my head is sunburnt" Turner. Tim brought in a limit of fish weighing 9.85 lbs. Tim also had big fish of the tournament a 2.84 lb. spotted bass. Tim was also very tight-lipped offering only that he caught all his fish on jigs and in the river. Good job Tim, now you can afford some long pants and a beanie!



TOURNAMENT TOTALS:

Total Anglers: Total Fish Weighed-in: Average Fish Caught/Angler: Average Fish Weight: Biggest Bass: 26 106 / 130 possible 4.07 1.76 lbs. 2.84 lbs.

McCLURE RESULTS

LAKE	McClure					
PLACE	NAME	NO.	FISH	BIG	DEDUCTION	TOTAL
					0.5 (dead)	
		FISH	ALIVE	FISH	1.0 (short)	
1	Eddy, Ken	5	5	2.53	0.00	10.41
2	Rowe, Seth	5	5	2.75	0.00	10.16
3	Duncan, A.J.	5	5	2.31	0.00	9.94
4	Corrente, Mark	5	5	2.20	0.00	9.89
5	Turner, Tim	5	5	2.84	0.00	9.85
6	Albidrez, John	5	4		0.50	9.09
7	Barton, Justin	5	5	1.97	0.00	8.27
8	Cantu, Michael	5	5	2.12	0.00	8.21
9	Perez, Jesse Sr.	5	5	1.90	0.00	8.18
10	Kunz, Bill	5	5	1.88	0.00	8.04
11	Yelton, Justin (NM Sep 23)	5	5	2.55	0.00	8.03
12	Baron, Rusty	5	5		0.00	8.01
13	Taylor, Ted	5	5	1.65	0.00	7.89
14	Rowles, Bill Sr.	5	5	2.23	0.00	7.86
15	Red, Ron Sr.	5	5	1.60	0.00	7.69
16	Jones, Bob	5	5	2.03	0.00	7.57
17	Perez, Jesse Jr.	5	5	1.91	0.00	7.01
18	Avedikian, Amy	5	5	1.75	0.00	6.98
19	Curtis, Walter	3	3	2.12	0.00	5.54
20	Paris, Chris	3	3		0.00	4.80
21	Reynolds, Kyle	3	3		0.00	3.83
22	Shafer, Paul	2	2	2.53	0.00	3.65
23	Agtang, Timothy (NM Mar'23)	2	2	1.78	0.00	2.78
24	Rowles, Anne	1	1		0.00	1.94
25	Jue, Gary	1	1		0.00	1.37
26	Lopez, Christian	1	1		0.00	0.89
	Ruacho, Jerry	0	0		0.00	0.00
	Placentia, Sal	0	0		0.00	0.00
	Calderon, Lazaro	0	0		0.00	0.00
	Duncan, Kelly	0	0		0.00	0.00
	Guzman, Jose	0	0		0.00	0.00
	Smith, Jennifer	2	2		0.00	DQ
	Smith, Ryan	4	4		0.00	DQ
	Hennecke, Ryan (Guest)	5	5		0.00	8.66
	Privett, Nick (DNF)	0	0		0.00	0.00
		112	116	2.84	0.50	186.54

YEAR TO DATE AOY POINTS

(Please See Next Page)

	YEAR TO DATE RAW	RAW	TOURNAMENTS
PLACE	NAME	TOTAL	FISHED
			(8 required for WC
1	Reynolds, Kyle	460	10
2	Red, Ron Sr	427	10
3	Barton, Justin (NM Jan'23)	426	10
4	Kunz, Bill	412	9
5	Baron, Rusty	402	9
6	Taylor, Ted	390	10
7	Rowles, Bill Sr	381	10
8	Duncan, A.J.	381	10
9	Turner, Tim	378	9
10	Perez, Jesse Sr.	374	9
11	Albidrez, John	350	8
12	Avedikian, Amy (NM Jan'23)	350	9
13	Jones, Bob	348	9
	,	338	10
14	Shafer, Paul		
15	Eddy, Ken	335	9
16	Corrente Mark	311	7
17	Rowe, Seth	310	7
18	Perez, Jesse Jr.	295	9
19	Rowles, Anne	274	9
20	Lopez, Christian	264	8
21	Arnold, Jimmy	246	8
22	Ruacho, Jerry	236	10
23	Heirendt, David	235	7
24	Jue, Gary	234	6
25	Duncan, Kelly	233	8
26	Paris, Chris	223	6
27	Guzman, Jose	221	6
28	Smith, Ryan	220	7
			-
29	Privett, Nick (NM May'23)	163	4
25	Kerber, Cory	153	3
34	Smith, Jennifer	138	7
31	Mendes, Mathew	136	3
32	Short, Jeff	135	3
33	Calderon, Lazaro	135	5
35	Tamez, Chris	111	3
36	Austin, Walt	108	2
37	Yelton, Justin (NM Sep' 23)	102	3
38	Agtang, Timothy (NM Mar'23)	98	4
39	Curtis, Walter	85	3
40	Botu. Brian	82	2
41	Navarro, Amber (NM Jun'23)	75	3
42	Cantu, Michael	73	2
43	Placentia, Sal	60	3
44	Rowles, Bill Jr	42	1
45	Gomez, Marco (NM Mar'23)	41	2
46	De La Fuente, Javier	39	1
47	Hass, Harold	37	1
48	Taylor, Byron	32	1
	Uecker, Rick	14	0
49			
50	De La Fuente, Javier Jr.	10	2
51	Barton, Bailey (NM Sep'23)	10	2
52	Pitts, Jeremy	9	1
53	Champ, Jeremy	9	1
54	Pena, Irwin	7	1
55	Barton, Brody (NM Jan'23)	6	0
		4	
56	Uecker, Sandy		0
57	Munoz, Sal	2	0
58	McGovern, Rick	2	0
59	Lutz, Larry	2	0
	Gutierrez, Alfred	2	0

	YEAR TO DATE LESS 2	_	TOURNAMENTS
PLACE	NAME	TOTAL Less 2	(8 required for WC)
1	Reynolds, Kyle	389	10
2	Kunz, Bill	386	9
3	Baron, Rusty	366	9
4	Red, Ron Sr	363	10
5	Barton, Justin (NM Jan'23)	362	10
6	Turner, Tim	353	9
7	Albidrez, John	350	8
8	Perez, Jesse Sr.	339	9
9	Rowles, Bill Sr	332	10
3 10	Duncan, A.J.	328	10
11	Taylor, Ted	326	10
12	Avedikian, Amy (NM Jan'23)	323	9
13	Jones, Bob	320	9
13	Eddy, Ken	315	9
14	Corrente Mark	313	7
15	Rowe, Seth	310	7
		293	10
17	Shafer, Paul Perez, Jesse Jr.	293	9
18	,	290	8
19 20	Lopez, Christian		8 9
20	Rowles, Anne	256 246	
21	Arnold, Jimmy	246	8
22	Heirendt, David	235 234	7
23	Jue, Gary		6
24	Duncan, Kelly	233	8
25	Ruacho, Jerry	226	10
26	Paris, Chris	223	6
27	Guzman, Jose	221	6
28	Smith, Ryan	220	7
29	Privett, Nick (NM May'23)	163	4
25	Kerber, Cory	153	3
34	Smith, Jennifer	138	7
31	Mendes, Mathew	136	3
32	Short, Jeff	135	3
33	Calderon, Lazaro	135	5
35	Tamez, Chris	111	3
36	Austin, Walt	108	2
37	Yelton, Justin (NM Sep' 23)	102	3
38	Agtang, Timothy (NM Mar'23)	98	4
39	Curtis, Walter	85	3
40	Botu, Brian	82	2
41	Navarro, Amber (NM Jun'23)	75	3
42	Cantu, Michael	73	2
43	Placentia, Sal	60	3
44	Rowles, Bill Jr	42	1
45	Gomez, Marco (NM Mar'23)	41	2
46	De La Fuente, Javier	39	1
47	Hass, Harold	37	1
48	Taylor, Byron	32	1
49	Uecker, Rick	14	0
50	Barton, Bailey (NM Sep'23)	10	2
51	De La Fuente, Javier Jr.	10	2
52	Champ, Jeremy	9	1
53	Pitts, Jeremy	9	1
54	Pena, Irwin	7	1
55	Barton, Brody (NM Jan'23)	6	0
56	Uecker, Sandy	4	0
57	Gutierrez, Alfred	2	0
58	Lutz, Larry	2	0
59	McGovern, Rick	2	0
60	Munoz, Sal	2	0
-			-
	TOP 10		

Page **6** of **8**

PLACE	NAME	TOTAL
1	Reynolds, Kyle	283
2	Baron, Rusty	268
3	Barton, Justin (NM Jan'23)	259
4	Red, Ron Sr	254
5	Kunz, Bill	248
6	Perez, Jesse	247
7	Taylor, Ted	234
8	Rowles, Bill Sr	228
9	Albidrez, John	219
10	Rowe, Seth	216
11	Duncan, A.J.	216
12	Corrente Mark	212
13	Tumer, Tim	200
14	Shafer, Paul	199
15	Avedikian, Amy (NM Jan'23)	187
16	Jones, Bob	174
17	Amold, Jimmy	173
18	Perez, Jesse Jr.	170
19	Eddy, Ken	168
	Heirendt, David	163
20		162
21	Ruacho, Jeny	162
22	Guzman, Jose	
23	Duncan, Kelly	160
24	Jue, Gary	155
25	Kerber, Cory	153
26	Paris, Chris	152
27	Rowles, Anne	141
28	Smith, Ryan	135
29	Lopez, Christian	131
30	Calderon, Lazaro	130
31	Tamez, Chris	111
32	Smith, Jennifer	95
33	Short, Jeff	93
34	Mendes, Mathew	85
35	Botu, Brian	82
36	Austin, Walt	55
37	Placentia, Sal	53
38	Privet, Nick (NM May'23)	52
39	Curtis, Walter	42
40	Rowles, Bill Jr	42
41	Gomez, Marco (NM Mar'23)	41
42	De La Fuente, Javier	37
43	Agtang, Timothy (NM Mar'23)	34
44	Hass, Harold	33
45	Taylor, Byron	32
46	Cantu, Michael	28
40	De La Fuente, Javier Jr.	10
48	Uecker, Rick	10
40	Champ, Jeremy	9
49 50	Pitts, Jeremy	9
50 51	Navarro, Amber (NM Jun'23)	7
		7
52	Pena, Irwin Barton, Brody (NM, Jap'22)	6
53	Barton, Brody (NM Jan'23)	
54	Gutierrez, Alfred	2
55	Lutz, Lany	2
56	McGovern, Rick	2
57	Munoz, Sal	2
58	Uecker, Sandy	2

Page **7** of **8**

DECEMBER TOC INFORMATION:

When:	Sunday December 17, 2023
Where:	Barrett South
Sunrise:	7:04 AM
Safe Light:	6:45 AM
Check-in:	TBD @ next meeting
Blast off:	TBD
Weigh-in:	Marina 3:00 PM Unless otherwise specified.

NEXT MEETING:

The next meeting for the Fresno Bass Club will be Wednesday, December 6, 2023, @ 7 PM at the Yosemite Falls Café located at 4020 N. Cedar Avenue, Fresno CA 93726 (559) 222-7800.

Until next time...Tight Lines!